

Pratap Singh Vs. Amar Singh & ors.

RSA No. 257 of 2024

4.11.2024 Present: Kanwar Bhupinder Singh, Advocate,
for the appellant.

Notices be issued to the respondents,
returnable for 16.12.2024, as to why appeal be
not admitted for hearing. Steps be taken within
a week.

CMP No. 20248 of 2024

Notice in the aforesaid terms. Till
further orders, execution of decree, dated
23.3.2020, passed by the Court of learned
Senior Civil Judge, Nahan, District Sirmour,
H.P. in Civil Suit No. 28/1 of 2013/2015, titled
as, 'Amar Singh & others versus Partap Singh &
others, is ordered to be stayed.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

November 4, 2024

(kalpana)