

**Pratap Singh Vs. Amar Singh & Others**

**RSA No. 257 of 2024**

16.12.2024 Present: Kanwar Bhupender Singh, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Somesh Sharma, Advocate for respondents No.1 to 11.

Mr. Ajay Singh Kashyap, Advocate for respondents No.12 and 13.

Mr. Arsh Chauhan, Advocate for respondents No.14, 15, 17 to 20.

Mr. Rohit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General for respondent No.21.

Respondent No.16 is stated to have expired.

**RSA No. 257 of 2024 & CMP No. 20248 of 2024.**

Learned counsel for the appellant sought time to take consequential steps on the death of respondent No.16. Let needful be done on or before the next date of hearing. Reply to the application be filed within a period of four weeks from today.

Interim order to continue.

**(Virender Singh)  
Judge**

December 16, 2024 (ps)