

RSA-257 of 2024

05.03.2025 Present: Mr. Kanwar Bhupinder Singh, Advocate for the appellant.
Ms. Archana Negi, Dy. AG for respondent-State.
Mr. Karun Negi, Advocate for respondents No. 1 to 11.

Consequential steps on the death of respondent No. 16 are awaited. However, learned counsel appearing for the appellant submits that legal heirs of respondent No. 16-Budho Devi are already on record in thier own rights. Learned counsel prays for that the matter may be listed before the Hon'ble Court. As prayed for, list before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

Reply to CMP No. 20248 of 2024 is awaited till date. Let the same be awaited for two weeks, failing which the said CMP be also listed for the Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

05.03.2025

(Vriti)