

Pratap Singh vs. Amar Singh and others

RSA No. 257 of 2024

02.04.2025 Present: Kanwar Bhupinder Singh, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Somesh Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to 11.

Mr. Ajay Singh Kashyap, Advocate, for respondents No. 12 and 13.

Mr. Arsh Chauhan, Advocate, for respondents No. 14, 15, 17 to 20.

Mr. B.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.21.

Respondent No.16 is stated to have expired.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant submits that an appropriate application for deletion of name of respondent No.16 i.e. Budho Devi shall be filed on or before the next date of hearing as legal heirs of the said respondent already exist on record. Needful be done within a period of four weeks.

List thereafter.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

April 02, 2025
tarun