

Pratap Singh vs. Amar Singh and others

RSA No. 257 of 2024

19.05.2025 Present: Kanwar Bhupinder Singh, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Somesh Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to 11.

Mr. Ajay Singh Kashyap, Advocate, for respondents No. 12 and 13.

Mr. Arsh Chauhan, Advocate, for respondents No. 14, 15, 17 to 20.

Mr. B.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.21.

Respondent No.16 is stated to have expired.

CMP No. 10401 of 2025

No reply is intended to be filed on behalf of the non-applicants. Non-applicants have no objections, if in case the application is allowed and the name of proforma respondent No.16 is ordered to be deleted from the array of the parties.

For the reasons stated in the application, name of proforma respondent No.16 is ordered to be deleted as the legal heirs already exist on record as serial No. 14, 15, 17 to 20. The application stands disposed of subject to all just exceptions.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

May 19, 2025
tarun