

Pratap Singh Vs. Amar Singh and others

RSA No.257 of 2024

10.07.2025 Present: Mr. Bhupinder Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Somesh Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to 11.

Mr. Ajay Singh Kashyap, Advocate, for respondents No. 12 and 13.

Mr. Arsh Chauhan, Advocate, for respondents No. 14, 15, 17 to 20.

Mr. Diwakar Dev Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.21.

Respondent No.16 is stated to have expired.

As jointly prayed, list after two weeks.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

July 10th, 2025
(Rupsi)