

Pratap Singh vs. Amar Singh & Ors.

RSA No. 257 of 2024

13.08.2025 Present: Kanwar Bhupinder Singh, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Sudhir Thakur, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Somesh Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to 11.

Mr. Ajay Singh Kashyap, Advocate, for respondents No. 12 and 13.

Mr. Arsh Chauhan, Advocate, for respondents No. 14, 15, 17 to 20.

Mr. B. N. Sharma, Addl. A.G., for respondent No. 21.

Respondent No. 16 is stated to have expired.

CMP No. 20248 of 2024

Reply, if any, be filed within four weeks.

In the meanwhile, interim order dated 04.11.2024, passed in the present CMP is modified to the extent that the operation and execution of decree dated 23.03.2020, passed by the Court of Senior Civil Judge, Nahan, District Sirmour, H.P. in Civil Suit No. 28/1 of 2013/2015, titled as Amar Singh & Ors versus Partap Singh & Ors. is stayed, subject to the deposit of compensation amount received by the present appellant alongwith upto date interest. Needful be done within four weeks.

List thereafter.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

13th August, 2025

(sanjeev)