

**Pratap Singh vs. Amar Singh and others**

**RSA No.257 of 2024**

22.09.2025      Present:      Kanwar Bhupinder Singh, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Sudhir Thakur, Senior Advocate with Mr. Somesh Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.2 to 8, 10 & 11.

Mr. Ajay Singh Kashyap, Advocate, for respondents No.12 and 13.

Mr. Arsh Chauhan, Advocate, for respondents No.14, 15, 17 to 20.

Mr. B.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.21/State.

Respondent No.16 is stated to have expired.

**RSA No.257 of 2024**

Respondents No.1 and 9 are stated to have expired. If so, let consequential steps for bringing on record their proposed legal heirs be taken within four weeks. List thereafter.

**CMP No.20448 of 2024**

In the meanwhile, order dated 13.08.2025 be complied with.

**September 22, 2025 (KS)**

**( Bipin C. Negi )  
Judge**