

RSA-257 of 2024

06.11.2025 Present: Kanwar Bhupinder Singh, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. Karun Negi, Advocate for respondents No. 2 to 8, 10 and 11.
Ms. Niyati Thakur, Dy. AG for respondent No. 21-State.

Information qua compliance of order dated 13.08.2025 about deposit of compensation amount is awaited till date. The application for bringing on record LRs of deceased respondents No. 1 and 9, who are stated to have died, is also awaited. Let the same be awaited for three weeks. List thereafter.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

06.11.2025

(Vriti)