

Pratap Singh vs. Amar Singh and others

RSA No.257 of 2024

23.03.2026 Present: Mr. Kanwar Bhupinder Singh, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. Sudhir Thakur, Senior Advocate with Mr. Somesh Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.2 to 8, 10 & 11 & for proposed LRS No.9(a) to 9(d).
Mr. Ajay Singh Kashyap, Advocate, for respondents No.12 and 13.
Mr. Arsh Chauhan, Advocate, for respondents No.14, 15, 17 to 20.
Mr. B.S. Negi, Addl. A.G., for respondent No.21.

In sequel to order dated 09.12.2025, the appellant has been directed to either deposit the compensation amount received along with up to date interest or to furnish an adequate solvent security to the satisfaction of the Court.

It is ordered that the needful shall be done on furnishing adequate solvent security before the Registrar (Judicial). In the event of filing the adequate solvent security, the Registrar (Judicial) shall act in accordance with law.

CMP No.4624 of 2026

The applicant is permitted to place on record copies of jamabandi, valuation report and non-encumbrance certificate in compliance to order dated 09.12.2026. Learned Registrar (Judicial) to see the same and may proceed in the matter.

List the matter before Registrar (Judicial) on 30.03.2026.

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

March 23, 2026
(vt)